
Growth of Institution and Bed-Allopathic

Year

Govt.hospitals Govt.Dispens
aries&TB 
Clinic

PH Centres 
including MCH 
centres

Grant in aid 
institution 
with beds

Other 
including CHC 

Total no of 
Institution

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1950-51 56 135 6 33 230
1955-56 59 150 57 33 4 303
1960-61 67 197 82 10 356
1965-66 101 217 157 13 2 490
1970-71 112 261 163 15 2 553
1975-76 135 572 164 9 6 886
1980-81 145 645 173 12 6 981
1985-86 151 543 299 16 6 1015
1990-91 140 738 908 36 69 1226
1991-92 141 76 907 36 69 1229
1992-93 141 76 918 36 67 1204
1993-94 148 75 924 36 66 1249
1994-95 147 73 940 36 67 1263
1995-96 149 74 961 36 75 1295
1996-97 150 73 956 36 95 1310

Source Department of Health Services

MCH-Medical Health centre CHC-Community Health Centres

                                               

                                                                                                                      



Total no of beds

8
6752
9405

13006
18526
21777
25312
31206
35740
38726
40496
41018
41651
42126
42569
43165


